## 502800762 05/08/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2847357

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALEXANDRE JONATAN B. MARTINS	05/07/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THOUGHT, INC.	
Street Address:	5 THIRD STREET, SUITE 1030	
City:	SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94133	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7103600
Patent Number:	7167862

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 2022937060

**Email:** sughrue@sughrue.com, jmartin@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW, STE. 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PR00013 PR00014
NAME OF SUBMITTER: JENNIFER S. MARTIN SEC TO BRIAN SHELTON	
SIGNATURE: /Jennifer S. Martin/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/08/2014

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=PR00013AssignmentExecuted#page1.tif source=PR00013AssignmentExecuted#page2.tif

PATENT 502800762 REEL: 032849 FRAME: 0955

# Assignment

Whereas, Alexandre Jonatan B. Martins of Waldemar Figueiro, 36, Florianopolis, Santa Catarina, Brazil, herein called Assignor, has invented certain improvements described in, and is a joint inventor of, the U.S. Patents No. 7,103,600 and 7,167,862 listed on the attached Exhibit ("Patents"); and

Whereas, THOUGHT, INC. of 5 Third Street, Suite 1030, San Francisco, California 94133 (Assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the Patents and inventions disclosed therein;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the above named Assignor, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the above named Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the Patents and the inventions disclosed therein for the United States of America, including any and all reissues, re-examinations, divisionals and continuations thereof, and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119 and including the right to sue for past damages by reason of past infringement of said Patents and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment; and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in the Patents to the Assignee, its successors and assigns; and Assignor will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the Assignee in connection with the said Patents when called upon to do so by the Assignee.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Date:

s/Alexandre Jonatan B. Martins

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

## **EXHIBIT**

U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
7,103,600	September 5, 2006	DISPLAYABLE PRESENTATION PAGE AND
, ,		SQL SEARCHABLE RELATIONAL DATA
		SOURCE IMPLEMENTATION OF A SYSTEM,
		METHOD AND SOFTWARE FOR CREATING OR
		MAINTAINING DISTRIBUTED TRANSPARENT
		PERSISTENCE OF COMPLEX DATA OBJECTS
		AND THEIR DATA RELATIONSHIPS
7,167,862	January 23, 2007	SESSION BEAN IMPLEMENTATION OF A
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		SYSTEM, METHOD AND SOFTWARE FOR
		CREATING OR MAINTAINING DISTRIBUTED
		TRANSPARENT PERSISTENCE OF COMPLEX
		DATA OBJECTS AND THEIR DATA
		RELATIONSHIPS

12822902-1

PATENT REEL: 032849 FRAME: 0957

**RECORDED: 05/08/2014**